PRO Series® Battery Bull Range: Technical Data
The EnerSys® PRO Series man-aboard battery
changing systems offer new performance,
reliability, and safety levels to support high-
volume and high-density battery change
requirements.
These products are available in various
configurations up to 6-levels ensuring

Single stack (SS) / Double stack (DS) / Triple stack (TS)
TS
MODEL / PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
XXX Voltage (V)SG
Stand guided (SG) / Floor guided (FG) / Wheel guided (WG
BBE 3 SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION BBE-2-30 BBE-2-36 BBE-2-42 BBE-2-48
1 Drive sytem H.P./KW 3 HP 2.25 KW 3 HP 2.25 KW 3 HP 2.25 KW 3 HP 2.25 KW
2 Raise/lower H.P./KW 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW
3 Raise/lower speed 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM
4 Travel speed 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM
5 Machine duty cycle (per year) 5,500 Hrs. 5,500 Hrs. 5,500 Hrs. 5,500 Hrs.
6-A Input voltage/frequency /Max current drawn 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A
6-B Input voltage/frequency /Max current drawn 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A
6-C Input voltage/frequency /Max current down 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A
7 Control voltage 110 VAC 24 VDC 110 VAC 24 VDC 110 VAC 24 VDC 110 VAC 24 VDC
8 Draw bar pull magnet 1800 lbs 817 kg 1800 lbs 817 kg 1800 lbs 817 kg 1800 lbs 817 kg
9 Magnet break off point (1/4”, 3/16”, 1/8”) 1800, 1200, 700 lbs 1800, 1200, 700 lbs 1800, 1200, 700 lbs 1800, 1200, 700 lbs
10 Power unit type Electric Electric Electric Electric
11 Urethane wheel (DxW) 8” x 4” 203 x 102
mm 8” x 4” 203 x 102
mm 8” x 4” 203 x 102
mm 8” x 4” 203 x 102
mm
12 Capacity (fully loaded) 10000 lbs 4536 kgs 10000 lbs 4536 kgs 10000 lbs 4536 kgs 10000 lbs 4536 kgs
13 Service weight (empty) 6900 lbs 3130 kg 6900 lbs 3130 kg 6900 lbs 3130 kg 6900 lbs 3130 kg
BBE 3 DIMENSIONS
DESCRIPTION BBE-2-30 BBE-2-36 BBE-2-42 BBE-2-48
A Overall length 153” 3886 mm 165” 4191 mm 177” 4496 mm 189” 4801 mm
B Overall width (standard) 78” 1981 mm 78” 1981 mm 78” 1981 mm 78” 1981 mm
C Max. magnet arm reach (standard arm) 12.25” 311 mm 12.25” 311 mm 12.25” 311 mm 12.25” 311 mm
C-1 Max. magnet arm reach (extension arm) Customized to suit
D Bridge travel 53.5” 1359 mm 53.5” 1359 mm 53.5” 1359 mm 53.5” 1359 mm
E Wheel base 110.55” 2807 mm 122.5” 3112 mm 134.5” 3416 mm 146.5” 3721 mm
F Centerline of drive wheels 64.75” 1645 mm 64.75” 1645 mm 64.75” 1645 mm 64.75” 1645 mm
G Ground clearance 0.5” 13 mm 0.5” 13 mm 0.5” 13 mm 0.5” 13 mm
Grade percent 1%
H Battery compartment size length 64” 1626 mm 64” 1626 mm 64” 1626 mm 64” 1626 mm

Single stack (SS) / Double stack (DS) / Triple stack (TS)
SS
MODEL / PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
XXX Voltage (V)SG
Stand guided (SG) / Floor guided (FG) / Wheel guided (WG
BBE-FA SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION BBE-FA-2-30 BBE-FA-2-36 BBE-FA-2-42 BBE-FA -2-48
1 Drive system H.P./KW 3 HP 2.25 KW 3 HP 2.25 KW 3 HP 2.25 KW 3 HP 2.25 KW
2 Raise/Lower H.P. 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW 2 x 5 HP 2 x 3.75 KW
3 Raise/Lower speed 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM 0-21 FPM 0-6.4 MPM
4 Travel speed 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM 0-175 FPM 0-53.3 MPM
5 Machine duty cycle  5,500 Hrs 5,500 Hrs  5,500 Hrs  5,500 Hrs
6-A Input voltage/frequency /Max current drawn 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A 415 V / 50 Hz / 23 A
6-B Input voltage/frequency /Max current drawn 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A 460 V / 60 Hz / 20 A
6-C Input voltage/frequency /Max current down 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A 575 V / 60 Hz / 17 A
7 Control voltage 110 VAC / 24 VDC 110 VAC / 24 VDC 110 VAC / 24 VDC 110 VAC / 24 VDC
8 Draw bar pull magnet 1800 lb / 817 kg 1800 lb / 817 kg 1800 lb / 817 kg 1800 lb / 817 kg
9 Magnet Break Off Point 1/4”, 3/16”, 1/8”
7 mm, 5 mm, 4 mm
1800, 1200, 700 lb
817, 545, 318 kg
1800, 1200, 700 lb
817, 545, 318 kg
1800, 1200, 700 lb
817, 545, 318 kg
1800, 1200, 700 lb
817, 545, 318 kg
10 Power unit type Electric Electric Electric Electric
11 Urethane wheel (DxW) 8” x 4” / 203 x 102 mm 8” x 4” / 203 x 102 mm 8” x 4” / 203 x 102 mm 8” x 4” / 203 x 102 mm
12 Capacity (fully loaded) 10000 lb / 4536 kg 10000 lb / 4536 kg 10000 lb / 4536 kg 10000 lb / 4536 kg
13 Service weight (empty) 7000 lb / 3176 kg 7100 lb / 3221 kg 7300 lb / 3312 kg 7500 lb / 3402 kg
BBE-FA DIMENSIONS
DESCRIPTION BBE-FA-2-30 BBE-FA-2-36 BBE-FA-2-42 BBE-FA -2-48
A Overall Length 176 in 4470 mm 188 in 4775 mm 200 in 5080 mm 212 in 5385 mm
B Overall Width (Standard) 80.5 in 2045 mm 80.5 in 2045 mm 80.5 in 2045 mm 80.5 in 2045 mm
C Max. Magnet Arm Reach (Standard Arm) 12.25 in 311 mm 12.25 in 311 mm 12.25 in 311 mm 12.25 in 311 mm
C-1 Max. magnet arm reach (extension arm) Customized to suit
D Bridge Travel  53.5 in 1359 mm 53.5 in 1359 mm 53.5 in 1359 mm 53.5 in 1359 mm
E Wheel Base 125 in 3175 mm 137 in 3480 mm 149 in 3785 mm 161 in 4089 mm

Single stack (SS) / Double stack (DS)
SS
MODEL / PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
XXX Voltage (V)SG
Stand guided (SG) / Floor guided (FG) / Wheel guided (WG
MINI AUTO CHANGER (MAC)
The automatic battery changer, the Mini Auto Changer (MAC) uses a fully integrated PLC control system
providing precise control and responsiveness for faster battery changes, setting the industry standard in
automated battery changing.
Developed for use with Automated Guided Vehicles (AGVs), the MAC eliminates the need for any human
intervention when changing batteries, adding value to the fully automated proposition.
The MAC battery handling equipment has a 15 year pedigree and is in use in a variety of industrial
applications across the globe.
PRO Series® Battery Bull Range: Technical Data
MINI AUTO CHANGER
OPTIONS AT ADDITIONAL COST
•	 Systems can be designed with a fixed roll-off
height anywhere between 178mm - 660mm
(7” – 26”)
•	 MAC battery handling equipment can be
customised to work with conventional
material handling equipment
B
A
C
FE
G G
D
Working in Parnership with
Carney Battery Handling Ltd
MINI AUTO CHANGER
PRO Series® Battery Bull Range: Technical Data
MAC SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION MAC2-2-30-SG
1 Travel Speed (meters per minute) 0-175 MPM 0-53.3 MPM
2 Machine Duty Cycle (per year) 5500 hrs
3a Input Voltage / Frequency / Max Current Drawn 415 V / 50 Hz / 9.5 A
3b Input Voltage / Frequency / Max Current Drawn 460 V / 60 Hz / 9.5 A
3c Input Voltage / Frequency / Max Current Drawn 575 V / 60 Hz / 9.5 A
4 Control Voltage 110 VAC / 24 VDC
5 Draw Bar Pull Magnet 817 kg / 1800 lbs
6 Magnet Break Off Point (1/4”/3/16”/1/8” battery tray thickness) 817 / 544 / 818 kg
1800 / 1200 / 700 lbs
7 Urethane Wheel (Dia x Width)   203 x 102 mm / 8” x 4”
8 Capacity (Fully Loaded) 3629 kg / 8000 lbs
9 Service Weight (Empty) 1543 kg / 3400 lbs
MAC DIMENSIONS
DESCRIPTION
MAC2-2-30-SG
STANDARD METRIC
A Overall Length 103 in 2616 mm
B Overall Width  80.25 in 2038 mm
C Overall Height  90.25 in 2292 mm
D Maximum Magnet Arm Reach Customized to suit
E Wheel Base 90.75 in 2305 mm
F Centreline of Drive Wheels 62 in 1575 mm
G Battery Compartment Overall Width  30 in 762 mm
Ga Maximum Battery Length Customized to suit
Gb Maximum Battery Width 28 in  711 mm
Gc Maximum Battery Height  32 in 813 mm
Gd Minimum Battery Width 6 in 152 mm
Ge Minimum Battery Height 13 in  330 mm
Gf Floor Level  Variance (+ or - in 10 ft.- fully  customizable) 0.25 in 6 mm
Example: MAC2-2-30-SG-480
Series identification (MAC2)
302MAC2
Number of slide beds
Width of each slide bed (in)
Stand Guided (SG) / Floor Guided (FG)
SG
MODEL / PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
XXX
Voltage (V)